

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Text

File #: 16-0250, Version: 1

PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

Appointee(s): Cynthia Moreno, Director of the Forest Preserves Department of Conservation and Experiential Learning Department

Position: Board Member, replacing Christine Slattery, Director of the Forest Preserves Department of Planning and Development

Department/Board/Commission: NeighborSpace

Effective date: 6/7/2015

Expiration date: Two (2) year term expiring 6/7/2017

Summary: NeighborSpace, an affiliate partner of the Forest Preserves, was established in 1996 as a non-profit land trust through an intergovernmental agreement between the City of Chicago, Chicago Park District and The Forest Preserves. By supporting NeighborSpace the Forest Preserves provides small parcels of dedicated open-spaces throughout the city of Chicago for people to enjoy.

Christine Slattery has served as a NeighborSpace board member and has actively participated in this unique collaboration that endeavors to connect people with nature. The Forest Preserves appreciates her service.